NO Part Number Supplied Part No Description Qty

T854-110001 T85A-110001 MAIN A 1

2 T85A-140021 T85A-140021 PINC 1
3 0321-008050 0321008050 BOLT 2
4 0410-008000 NUT, NYLON M8x1.25 2
5 T85A-120000 TB5A-120000 MAIN B 1
6 T85A-140031 TB5A-140031 PIN B 1
z T854-130000 T85A-130000 MAINC 1
8 T85A-140100 T85A-140100 PIN D 1
] 1461-306000 1461-306000 LINK PIN 2
10 T85A-140001 TB5A-140001 PIN A 1
1 T85A-140041 TB5A-140041 SPACE A 1
NO Pert Number Supplied Part No Desoription ay

85115103100 85115103100 MAIN LEVER KIT 1

1 85115101700 85115101700 MAIN LEVER KIT 1

2 85115103200 85115103200 SUB LEVERKIT 1

2 85115101800 85115101800 SUB LEVER KIT 1

@ .
@ @ o« %Q{»})

\YL{_L,

3% MAIN LEVER KIT ASSEMBLY DRAWING

L- e o~
e |
< - P —
< ) 7
).~ e




s

N0 Part Number Suppied Part No Description Qy
500080043068 RAIL FRAME 1
P 5000800410GB CROSS BAR COMP 1
3 BOLT 4
1 0424014000 V3013600140 NUT 4
5 0331014000 0931014000 WASHER. SPRING M14 4
5 DRAW BAR COMP 1
z BYE5-103100 BYE5-103100 PIN, ALIGNMENT 2
g RPING) z
9 0321-008020 0321008020 BOLT 2
10 0931-003000 V4011600080 WASHER, SPRING M3 2
n BOLT 6
12 0931014000 0931014000 WASHER, SPRING M14 6
13 0311020070 0311020070 BOLT 6
14 0931020000 0931020000 WASHER, SPRING M20 10
15 0425020000 V3014600200 NUT 10
16 0311020080 0311020080 BOLT(M20°8D) 4
I 7 Y485:981000GB STAY AL 1
l 18 18598200068 STAY AR 1
19 Y485-983000GB STAY B 2
20 0311020050 0311020090 BOLT 2
No Part Number Suppled Part No Description ay
9000300430GB RAIL FRAME 1
2 9000300410GB CROSS BAR COMP 1
3 BOLT 4
4 0424014000 | V3013600140 NUT 4
5 0931014000 0931014000 WASHER. SPRING M14 4
6 90008004201GB DRAW BAR COMP 1
7 BY85-103100 BY85-103100 PIN, ALGNMENT 2
8 0832:200040 |0823-200024 RPING) 2
9 0321-008020 0321008020 BOLT 2
10 0931008000 | 4011600080 WASHER, SPRING M8 2
1 BOLT 6
1 0931014000 0931014000 WASHER, SPRING M14 6
13 0311020070 0311020070 BOLT 6
14 0931020000 0931-020000 WASHER, SPRING M20 10
15 NUT 10
16 0311-020080 0311-020080 BOLT(M20°80) 4
17 YJ85-981000GB STAY AL 1
18 YJ85-982000G8 STAY AR 1
19 YJ85-983000GB STAYB 2
20 0311-020090 0311020090 BOLT 2




~202310.30

ey ©an 1w

[

BY300-100001GB MAIN FRAME ASS'Y 1
2 BY300-200000GB SWING FRAME ASS'Y 1
3 BY400-400001KR BOOM FRAME ASS™Y 1
4 BY400-500002KR DIPPERSTICK FRAME ASS'Y 1
54 BY400-610002 BACKHOE BUCKET COMP(3") 1
5B BY400-620002 BUCKET (12") ASSY 1
5C BY400-600002 BUCKET ASS'Y 1
5D BY400-630003 BUCKET ASS™Y 1
5E BY400-640001 BUCKET ASS™Y 1
5F BY400-650001 BACKHOE BUCKET COMP(36") 1
6 BY400-660000GB LINKA ASS'Y 1
7 BY400-670000GB LINK LH 1
8 BY400-680000GB LINK RH 1
a BY400-720001 BYY400-720001 PIN 2
10 JWE11302GB BOOMCYLINDER 1
1 JWE11301GB DIPPERSTICK CYLINDER 1
l 12 JW6E11303GB BUCKET CYLINDER 1
l 13 JW611305GB SWING CYLINDER 2
14 0321-008050 0321-008050 BOLT 2
15 0410-008000 NUT, NYLON M8x1.25 2
16 0104-025025 0104-025025 DUBUSH 2
17 0104-025030 0104-025030 DUBUSH 2
NO Part Number Suppled Pat No Description ay
BY300-101003GB MAIN FRAME 1
a BY300-101001GB MAIN FRAME 1
2 YJ75-110100G8 SEAT ACOMP 1
2 BY85-110000G8 BRACKET 1
21 YJ75-110200GB SEAT BCOMP 1
3 BY85-110071GB SEAT BRACKET 1
4 BY300-301000GB STABILIZER FRAME 2
5 JWE11304GE STABILIZER CYLINDER 2 e
6 BY400-331000GB STABILIZER FOOT 2
7 BY300-142001GB FOOTSTOOL. RH 1 3
8 BY300-141001GB FOOTSTOOL. LH 1 3
9 BY300-104002GB COVER 1|
5 BY300-104001GB COVER 1|
10 0704-045025 0104-045025 DU BUSH 2 |&
1 T300-200701 T300-200701 STOPPER 2 (&
12 BY300-120000 BY300-120000 PIN 2 |
13 BY400-340002 BY400-340002 PIN 2 &
14 BY400-320001 BY400-320001 PIN 2 |&
15 R-SHAPE PIN 8 (A
16 BY300-130001 BY300-130001 PIN 2 |
17 WASHER. PLAIN M3 20 (M
18 0421-008000 V3013600080 NUT 8x1.25 8 |(m
18 FLANGE NUT 8 m
20 0321008025 0321008025 BOLT 6 |M
21 0930-010000 V4111600100 WHASER, PLAIN M10 2 M
22 0931-010000 V4011600100 WASHER, SPRING M10 2 |m
23 0322010025 0322010025 BOLT 2 |m
24 0310012040 0310012040 BOLT 2 |m
25 0931012000 VAD11600120 WASHER, SPRING M12 2 M
26 0310012160 0310012160 BOLT(M12°160) 1 M
27 0410-012000 0410-012000 NYLON NUT 1 M
28 0310012035 0310012035 BOLT & M
29 0423012000 0423012000 NUT M12¢1.75 10 |M
30 BY300-110000 BY300-110000 PIN 2 &
31 90202006100 SEAT 1




L2 NO Part Number Supplied Part No Description Gty
RE75-201000GB SWING FRAME 1
1 BY300-201000G8 SWING FRAME 1
2 RB75-240000 PIN 1
2 BY300:240001 BY300-240001 FIN 1
3 BY300-220001 BY300-220001 PIN 2
4 BY300-230000 BY300-230000 PIN 1
5 BY300-210000 BY300-210000 PIN 2
6 BY300:-250021 BY300-250021 SHIM 2
7 0823-200024 0823200024 RPINRS) 2
8 0104-032030 0104-032030 DU BUSH 2
9 0321-008065 0321-008065 BOLT 2
10 0410-008000 NUT, NYLON Max1.25 2
1 0322010025 0322010025 BOLT 3
12 0930-010000 V4111600100 WHASER, PLAIN M10 3
13 0931-010000 V4011600100 WASHER, SPRING M10 3
14 0422010000 0422-010000 NUT M101.5 1
NO Part Number Supplied Part No Description Gty
BY400-401001KR BOOM FRAME 1
2 BY400-450000 BY400-450000 HOSE CLAMP LOW 1
3 BY4D0-430003 BY400-430003 PIN 1
4 BY4D0-460000 BY400-460000 HOSE CLAMP HIGH 1
5 EY4D0-420001 BY400-420001 PIN 1
6 EY4D0-410002 BY400-410002 FIN 1
7 BYAD0-440000 BY400-440000 PIN 1
8 1461-306002 1461-306002 LINKPIN 1
9 0322-010030 BOLT 3
10 0931-010000 V4011600100 WASHER, SPRING M10 3
1 0322010035 0322010035 BOLT M10x1.535L 3
12 0930010000 V4111600100 WHASER, PLAIN M10 3
13 0931010000 V4011600100 WASHER, SPRING M10 3
14 1422010000 0422010000 NUT Mi0x1.5 3




Exchange-
ability

Old 2 New

NO Fart Number Suppled Part No Description Qty

BY400-501002KR DIPPERSTICK FRAME 1

2 0104-025030 0104-025030 DU BUSH 4

3 0104-032030 0104-032030 DU BUSH 2

4 BY400-510001 BY400-510001 FIN 1

5 BY400-520000 BY400-520001 FIN 1

[ BY400-530000 HOLDER 2

z 0322010030 BOLT 2

8 0331-010000 V4011600100 WASHER, SPRING M10 1

) 0930-010000 V4111600100 WHASER, PLAIN M10 2
10 NUT M10¢1.5 2
11 BOLT 1
12 0410-010000 0410-010000 NUT, NYLON M10x10.5 1

NO Part Number Supplied Part No Description Qry

BY4D0-611002GB BUCKET COMP(NO TEETH) 1

1B BY4D0-621002GB BUCKET COMP(NO TEETH) 1
ic BY4D0-601002GB BUCKET COMP(NO TEETH) 1
1D BY4D0-631003GB BUCKET COMP(NO TEETH) 1
1E BY4D0-641001GB BUCKET COMP(NO TEETH) 1
1F BY4D0-651001GB BUCKET COMP(NO TEETH) 1
2 BY4D0-711001 BY4D0-711001 PIN 2
3 Y100-601080GB TEETH 4
4 0321-008030 0321-008050 BOLT 2
5 0410-008000 NUT, NYLON M8¢1.25 2
6 0310-014050 0310-014050 BOLT 8
7 0931-014000 0931-014000 WASHER, SPRING M14 8
8 0424014000 V3013600140 NUT 8
9 BY400-750001GB SPACETEETH 4
10 8510-510-9000 CONTROL VALVE 1
_10 8510-510-1001 CONTROL VALVE 1
T 1 0321008025 0321008025 BOLT 3
1 12 0931-080000 SPRING WASHER 3
2 WASHER, PLAIN Mg 3
13 WASHER, PLAIN Mg 3
13 0410-008000 NUT, NYLON Mx1.25 3
14 A7840057 LEVER ASSY(L) 2
14 8831253 8831253 LEVER ASSY(L) 2
15 0422010000 0422010000 NUT M1l 5 2
16 8830726 8830726 LEVER ASSY(S) 2
17 0421-008000 V3013600080 NUT 8x1.25 2
18 85105501000 VALVE(S-D) KIT 1
181 | 85105109000 CONTROL VALVE 1
182 | 85105502100GB BRACKET (LH) 1
183 | 8510550220068 BRACKET (RH) 1
184 | V2183608020 \ BOLT , HEX/SP 8
185 | 8510550001068 COVER (RH) 1




w % % HO Part Number Supplied Pat No Description
% g g T400-811000 TAD0-811000 BLICKET HOSE, DN
2 T4D0-812000 T4D0-812000 BUCKET HOSE, UP
3 T400-821000 DIPPERSTICK HOSE, DN
4 T400-822000 DIPPERSTICK HOSE. UP
5 TADD-831000 T4D0-831000 HOSE . BUCKET A
6 TADD-832000 BOOM HOSE, UP
7 T4DD-841000 T4D0-841000 STABILIZER HOSE, DN
8 T4DD-842000 STABILIZER HOSE, UP
] T4D0-851001 1000 HOSE SWING CYLINDE...
10 T400-852001 T4D0-852001 1050 HOSE SWING CYLINDE.
11 T400-853001 T400-853001 480 HOSE SWING CYLINDER
12 T300-851000 MAIN HOSE
13 T300-830070 T300-880070 UNION.CHECK VALVE
14 T300-830080 T300-880080 CHECK VALVE(BH.5)
15 100-870010 Y100-870010 NIPPLE. PF1/4
16 Y100-870020 Y100-870020 ELBOW 90(PF1/4-UNF3/16 30)
I 17 T300-830030 T300-880030 ELBOW 30-T PORT
l 18 T300-830040 T300-880040 ELBOW 30-P PORT
19 BY400-880011 BY400-880011 T UNION
20 T300-820010 T300-830010 NIPPLE 1
21 T300-830020 T300-880020 NIPPLE
22 88437272 NIPPLE 3{@15)
23 83437283 NIPPLE 4({®2.5)
24 88437271 88437271 NIPPLE
25 88437281 88437281 NIPPLE
i 5
5 iﬁ#i
£ 8
BE g
&3 ge
S5 H % g
NO Part Number Supplied Part No Desciption
BHE5-302030 LABEL . PLATE NAME
2 BH75-502040 BH75-502040 LABEL DANGER
3 11449100030 11449100030 LABEL , WARNING/CA PB5 B
4 BHE5-902020 BHE5-902020 LABEL RK
5 BHE5-302010 LABEL. NAME
6 BH75-302050 BH75-302050 LABEL DANGER
7 BH75-502020 BH75-502020 LABEL WARNING 2
8 BH75:302030 BH75:302030 LABEL WARNING 2
] Y100-901020 Y100-901020 DECAL 1
10 BH75-302060 BH75-302060 LABEL. CAUTION 1
11 BH75-302070 BH75-302070 LABEL WARNING 2
12 BH75-502080 BH75-502080 LABEL SWING LOCK 2
13 BH75:902050 BH75:902050 LABEL BOOM LOCK

A CAUTION
GREASE IT1
T amaid damaage of machine, hivicate afthe pirts ndcated |
e manaal bedone sl aperalion f 4 mAChE.

/







